厚  聲  電  子  工  業  有  限  公  司
UNIROYAL ELECTRONICS INDUSTRY CO., LTD.
Approved Checked Prepared File NO. Edition Date Page
William Zhao Apple Liu WangZiyuan CX-01-061 1 2016/08/19 1/11
Specification for Approval
88 LONG TENG ROAD, ECONOMIC AND TECHNICAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE, KUNSHAN CITY, JIANGSU, CHINA 215301
TEL: 86 512 57631400/1411 / 1422 / 1433
FAX: 86 512 5763 4599

1M1-6M2 6000V 6000V 6000V 9000V
≥6M8 9000V 9000V 9000V 10000V
8.0 Explanation of Part No. System:
The standard Part No. includes 14 digits with the following explanation:
8.1 1st~4th codes: Product type
Example: MGR0= Metal Glaze film fixed Resistors; 0: standard type.
8.2 5th~6th digits: Power rating
8.2.1 Size or Power codes
W=Normal Size; S=Small Size; U= Ultra Small Size; “1”~“G” meanings: “1”~“16” as Hexadecimal:
1/16W~1/2W (＜1W )
Wattage 1/2 1/3 1/4 1/5 1/6 1/8 1/10 1/16
Normal size W2 W3 W4 W5 W6 W8 WA WG
Small size S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S8 SA SG
Ultra-small size U2 U3 U4 U5 U6 U8 UA UG
1W~16W (≧1W)
Wattage 1 2 3 5 7 8 9 10 15
Normal size 1W 2W 3W 5W 7W 8W 9W AW FW
Small size 1S 2S 3S 5S 7S 8S 9S AS FS
Ultra-small size 1U 2U 3U 5U 7U 8U 9U AU FU
厚  聲  電  子  工  業  有  限  公  司
UNIROYAL ELECTRONICS INDUSTRY CO., LTD.
Approved Checked Prepared  File NO.  Edition Date Page
William Zhao Apple Liu WangZiyuan CX-01-061 1 2016/08/19 9/11
8.2.2 If power rating less than 1 watt, the 5th code will be a letter, such as “W”, “S” or “U” which
means size and the 6th code will be a number or a letter code.
Example: WA=1/10W; U2=1/2W-SS.
8.2.3   If power rating is between 1 to 16 watts, the 5th code will be a number or a letter and the
6th code will be a letter, such as “W”, “S” or “U”.
 Example: AW=10W; 3S=3W-S
8.3 7th: Resistance tolerance.
The following letter code is to be used for indicating the standard Resistance Tolerance.
F=±1%     G=±2%     J=±5%     K= ±10%
8.4 8th~11th: Resistance value.
8.4.1 If the value belongs to E-24 series standard resistance value, the 8th code will be “0”, and
the 9th~10th codes will be the significant figure, and the 11th code is the Power of ten.
8.4.2 If the value belongs to E-96 series standard resistance value, the 8th~10th codes will be
the significant figure, and the 11th code will be the power of ten.
8.4.3 11th code: Power of ten.
0=100   1=101     2=102     3=103    4=104   5=105
6=106   J=10-1   K=10-2   L=10-3    M=10-4
8.5 12th~14th
8.5.1 12th: Packaging Type
A=Tape/Box (Ammo pack)     B=Bulk/Box
T=Tape/Reel                 P=Tape/Box of PT-26 products
8.5.2 13th: Packing Quantity
A=500pcs B=2500pcs C=10000pcs D=20000pcs G=25000pcs H=50000pcs
8.5.3 For FORMED type products, the 13th & 14th codes will be forming types shown as below:
MF=M-type with flattened lead wire                   F0= F-type
MK= M-type with kinked lead wire                    F1= F1-type
ML= M-type with normal lead wire                    F2= F2-type
MC= M type with kinked lead and narrow pitch wire     F3= F3-type
8.5.4 14th: Special features of additional information with the following codes:
P=PANAsert type   1=AVIsert type 1    2=Avisert type 2    3=AVIsert type 3
A=Cutting type CO 1/4W-A type         B= Cutting type CO 1/4W-B type
厚  聲  電  子  工  業  有  限  公  司
UNIROYAL ELECTRONICS INDUSTRY CO., LTD.
Approved Checked Prepared  File NO.  Edition Date Page
William Zhao Apple Liu WangZiyuan CX-01-061 1 2016/08/19 10/11
9.0 Ordering Procedure ( Example: MGR  1/4W  ±1%  470KΩ  T/B-4000 )